
New Jersey Department of Education 
Office of Career Readiness 

Contact Information 
Office Main Telephone # 609-376-9067 

Fax # 609-984-5347 
 

Perkins Grant Program Officer Assignments 

Secondary and Adult Vocational School Districts 

 
Jane Griesinger 

Acting Division Director 
Office of Career Readiness 

Jane.Griesinger@doe.nj.gov 

Sharon Fleming 
Perkins Coordinator 

Sharon.Fleming@doe.nj.gov  
 

Program Officer Contact Information 

County Program Officer Phone 
Number Email Address 

Atlantic Kathy Paquette 609-376-3909 Kathleen.Paquette@doe.nj.gov  

Bergen Gary Diggs 201-397-4406 Gralyn.Diggs@doe.nj.gov  

Burlington Sharon Fleming 609-376-3898 Sharon.Fleming@doe.nj.gov 

Camden Michele Doughty 609-376-3897 Michele.Doughty@doe.nj.gov  

Cape May Michele Doughty 609-376-3897 Michele.Doughty@doe.nj.gov  

Cumberland Marianne Cappello 609-376-3894 Marianne.cappello@doe.nj.gov  

Essex Tisha McKenzie 973-414-4494 Tisha.McKenzie@doe.nj.gov  

Gloucester  Sharon Fleming 609-376-3898 Sharon.Fleming@doe.nj.gov 

Hudson Gary Diggs 201-397-4406 Gralyn.Diggs@doe.nj.gov  

Hunterdon David McNair 609-376-3906 David.McNair@doe.nj.gov   
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County Program Officer Phone 
Number Email Address 

Katzenbach Michele Doughty 609-376-3897 Michele.Doughty@doe.nj.gov  

Mercer  David McNair 609-376-3906 David.McNair@doe.nj.gov  

Middlesex Marianne Cappello 609-376-3894 Marianne.Cappello@doe.nj.gov   

Monmouth County 
Vocational Marianne Cappello 609-376-3894 Marianne.Cappello@doe.nj.gov  

Monmouth∗ Gary Diggs 201-397-4406 Gralyn.Diggs@doe.nj.gov  

Morris Marianne Cappello 609-376-3894 Marianne.Cappello@doe.nj.gov  

Ocean Sharon Fleming 609-376-3898 Sharon.Fleming@doe.nj.gov 

Passaic Tisha McKenzie 973-414-4494 Tisha.McKenzie@doe.nj.gov  

Salem Sharon Fleming 609-376-3898 Sharon.Fleming@doe.nj.gov 

Somerset Michele Doughty 609-376-3449 Michele.Doughty@doe.nj.gov  

Sussex  Gary Diggs 201-397-4406 Gralyn.Diggs@doe.nj.gov  

Union Tisha McKenzie 973-414-4494 Tisha.McKenzie@doe.nj.gov  

Warren Maria Casale 609-376-3895 Maria.Casale@doe.nj.gov  

 

State Agencies 

 

                                                                 
 

∗ Not including Monmouth County Vocational School District 

Program Officer Phone Number Email Address 
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